

| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 788 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| Tab settings | Y Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mirachem Corporation Individual(s) Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mark V International, LLC Internal Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Arizona Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Street Address: 6112 N. Nauni Valley Drive City: Paradise |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Z Other Limited liability company(Ariz.) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,013,930 tached Yes X No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Susan M. Daly | |
| Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig Suite 700 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed |
| Suite 700 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2375 E. Camelback Road | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016 | SE E |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. 4. C. Susan M. Daly Name of Person Signing | June / O 2003 gnature Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mirachem Corporation, an Arizona corporation, with its principal offices located at 4645 West McDowell Road, Unit 103, Phoenix, Arizona 85035, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark | Registration Number | Date of Registration |
|--------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Parts Washer In a Can | 2,013,930 | November 5, 1996 |

WHEREAS, Mark V International, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with its principal offices located at 6112 North Nauni Valley Drive, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained in the Master Transaction Agreement dated June 26, 2002 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mirachem Corporation hereby assigns to Mark V International, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

This assignment is effective as of January 1, 2002. SIGNED at Phoenix, Arizona, this 17th day of July, 2002.

Mirachem Corporation, an Arizona corporation

By

James G. Edwards, President

STATE OF ARIZONA

) SS.

County of Maricopa

On this 17 day of 2002, personally appeared James G. Edwards, to me known and known to me to be the President of Mirachem Corporation, an Arizona corporation and the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PAMELA TOMLINSON
Notary Public - Artend
Maricopa Co
Ny Commissic
Sept. 1

RECORDED: 06/10/2003

TRADEMARK. TRADEMARK. REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0052